

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10778/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in WP No. 1763/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPASI DASS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the fact that unserved respondent No.2 was not a party
before the High Court and since unserved respondent No.2 is serving under
the petitioners itself, petitioners have to serve unserved respondent No.2
before 24.10.2007 without fail.

Dasti service is allowed for the purpose. Office has to issue dasti
notice within two days.

List the matter on 24.10.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar